

1. BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seccombe Lake Park Revitalization
PROJECT NO: PR 22-005

BID TABULATION			Apparent Low Bidder 1	
			Landscape Support Services	
Bid Item and Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
DEMOLITION				
1 Remove Existing Concrete	26,510	SF	\$ 4.00	\$106,040.00
2 Remove Existing Asphalt and Base	22,150	SF	\$ 3.90	\$86,385.00
3 Remove Existing Concrete Mow Curb	183	LF	\$ 13.75	\$2,516.25
4 Remove Existing Concrete Parking Lot Curb	109	LF	\$ 8.25	\$899.25
5 Remove Existing Building	1	LS	\$ 83,837.00	\$83,837.00
6 Remove Existing Sign	3	EA	\$ 233.00	\$699.00
7 Remove Existing Bench	2	EA	\$ 111.25	\$222.50
8 Remove Existing Drinking Fountain	1	EA	\$ 1,765.00	\$1,765.00
9 Remove Existing Playground Equipment & Surface	1	LS	\$ 31,611.00	\$31,611.00
10 Remove Existing Trees	9	EA	\$ 956.50	\$8,608.50
11 Remove Existing Electrical Equipment and Miscellaneous waste	1	LS	\$ 37,434.00	\$37,434.00
12 Remove Existing Gutter	1	LS	\$ 14,733.00	\$14,733.00
13 Remove Existing Wall	306	LF	\$ 12.50	\$3,825.00
14 Landscape Clear & Grub and Repair Erosion on Slopes and Adjacent to Walkways	261,800	SF	\$ 0.31	\$81,158.00
15 Remove Existing Bollard	3	EA	\$ 173.00	\$519.00
16 Remove Existing Site Light, Base, & Footing	69	EA	\$ 610.50	\$42,124.50
17 Remove Existing Utility Vault	1	LS	\$ 3,296.00	\$3,296.00
18 Remove Existing Pavers and Salvage	4,340	SF	\$ 3.80	\$16,492.00
19 Remove Existing Pavers, Concrete Bands and Drains	10,950	SF	\$ 2.84	\$31,098.00
20 Remove Existing Utility Enclosure Roof and Equip.	1	LS	\$ 7,879.00	\$7,879.00
GRADING & DRAINAGE				
21 Provide Grading, Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$ 415,867.00	\$415,867.00
22 Furnish & Install Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 357,550.00	\$357,550.00
ELECTRICAL				
23 Furnish & Install Main Switchboard 'MS' for Park and Lake	1	LS	\$ 59,705.00	\$59,705.00
24 Furnish & Install Electrical for Restroom/Concession Building	1	LS	\$ 99,148.00	\$99,148.00
25 Furnish & Install Electrical for Restroom Building	1	LS	\$ 65,245.00	\$65,245.00
26 Furnish & Install Electrical connections and fixtures for Gazebo	1	LS	\$ 39,654.00	\$39,654.00
27 Furnish & Install Electrical Conduit to EV Chargers	1	LS	\$ 58,213.00	\$58,213.00
28 Furnish & Install Electrical for lake pump system	1	LS	\$ 3,360.00	\$3,360.00
29 Flagpole and Monument Lighting	1	LS	\$ 27,073.00	\$27,073.00
30 Furnish & Install Palm Tree Solar Lighting	12	EA	\$ 4,791.00	\$57,492.00
31 Furnish & Install Pathway Lighting	86	EA	\$ 10,547.00	\$907,042.00
32 Furnish & Install Low voltage raceways to future security camera poles	1	LS	\$ 40,020.00	\$40,020.00
PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS				
33 Construct Asphalt and base	20,635	SF	\$ 6.05	\$124,841.75
34 Construct 6" Curb	90	LF	\$ 93.05	\$8,374.50
35 Construct 6" Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$ 73.45	\$7,345.00
36 Construct 36" Longitudinal Gutter	315	LF	\$ 84.70	\$26,680.50
37 Construct Concrete Curb Ramp	530	SF	\$ 20.00	\$10,600.00
38 Furnish & Install Parking Lot Striping	1	LS	\$ 8,647.00	\$8,647.00
39 Furnish & Install Accent Pavers at Vehicular Drive Entry	1,473	SF	\$ 33.25	\$48,977.25
40 Furnish & Install ADA Parking Stall Signage	3	EA	\$ 377.00	\$1,131.00
41 Furnish & Install Concrete Wheel Stop	7	EA	\$ 79.25	\$554.75
42 Furnish & Install Truncated Domes	237	SF	\$ 67.25	\$15,938.25
43 Construct 6" Concrete Paving at Trash Enclosure	989	SF	\$ 13.00	\$12,857.00
44 Construct Trash Enclosure Block Wall	60	LF	\$ 620.30	\$37,218.00
45 Furnish & Install Trash Enclosure Gates	1	LS	\$ 18,271.00	\$18,271.00
46 Furnish & Install Trash Enclosure Overhead Structure	1	EA	\$ 56,135.00	\$56,135.00
SITE WORK				
47 Construct 4" Concrete Paving	7,945	SF	\$ 9.10	\$72,299.50
48 Construct 6" Concrete Paving	18,275	SF	\$ 11.32	\$206,873.00
49 Construct Concrete Mow curb	355	LF	\$ 27.05	\$9,602.75
50 Furnish & Install Restroom Building with Drinking Fountain	1	LS	\$ 353,223.00	\$353,223.00
51 Reinstall Existing Bench	1	EA	\$ 372.00	\$372.00
52 Reinstall Existing Trash Receptacle	3	EA	\$ 372.00	\$1,116.00
53 Furnish & Install Trash Receptacle	4	EA	\$ 1,686.75	\$6,747.00
54 Furnish & Install Dogipot Sign with Receptacle	6	EA	\$ 1,347.50	\$8,085.00
55 Furnish & Install Precast Concrete 6' Long ADA Picnic Table	3	EA	\$ 5,009.00	\$15,027.00
56 Furnish & Install Precast Concrete 6' Long Picnic Table	9	EA	\$ 4,851.00	\$43,659.00
57 Furnish & Install Shade Shelter 30' Square	2	EA	\$ 86,228.75	\$172,457.50
58 Furnish & Install Accent Boulders	59	EA	\$ 488.50	\$28,821.50
59 Furnish & Install Exercise Equipment	1	LS	\$ 43,278.00	\$43,278.00

1. BID TABULATION					
PROJECT NAME: Seccombe Lake Park Revitalization PROJECT NO: PR 22-005					
BID TABULATION				Apparent Low Bidder 1	
				Landscape Support Services	
	Bid Item and Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
60	Provide Footbridge Repair & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 155,845.00	\$155,845.00
61	Furnish & Install Fishing Station	5	EA	\$ 1,974.00	\$9,870.00
62	Construct Handrails (inground)	90	LF	\$ 75.85	\$6,826.50
63	Construct Entry Monument sign and pilasters	1	LS	\$ 64,668.00	\$64,668.00
64	Repair existing paver area (reuse salvaged pavers)	4,600	SF	\$ 4.05	\$18,630.00
65	Furnish & Install Sewer Utilities for Restroom	1	LS	\$ 38,150.00	\$38,150.00
66	Furnish & Install Water Utilities for Restroom	1	LS	\$ 17,290.00	\$17,290.00
67	Furnish & Install Public Safety Lake Signs	14	EA	\$ 637.25	\$8,921.50
68	Provide Squirrel Extermination	1	LS	\$ 12,195.00	\$12,195.00
69	Repair Existing Perimeter Fence	1	LS	\$ 15,657.00	\$15,657.00
70	Furnish & Install Utility Enclosure Addition for Electrical Switchgear – block wall, gate and shelter roof	1	LS	\$ 105,453.00	\$105,453.00
	GAZEBO AND VENUE RESTROOM/KITCHEN BUILDING AREA				
71	Construct 6" Concrete Paving	15,970	SF	\$ 11.30	\$180,461.00
72	Construct 6" Curb	180	LF	\$ 93.05	\$16,749.00
73	Construct Gazebo Restoration & New Stone Columns	1	LS	\$ 329,684.00	\$329,684.00
74	Construct Handrails - Surface Mount	92	LF	\$ 64.00	\$5,888.00
75	Furnish & Install Venue Restroom/Storage/Kitchen	1	LS	\$ 1,228,765.00	\$1,228,765.00
76	Furnish & Install Sewer Utilities for Restroom/Storage/Kitchen	1	LS	\$ 14,751.00	\$14,751.00
77	Furnish & Install Water Utilities for Restroom/Storage/Kitchen	1	LS	\$ 17,230.00	\$17,230.00
	PLAYGROUND				
78	Construct 4" Concrete Paving	5,490	SF	\$ 9.10	\$49,959.00
79	Construct Concrete Play Curb	738	LF	\$ 52.75	\$38,929.50
80	Furnish & Install Play Shade Structures	1	LS	\$ 341,957.00	\$341,957.00
81	Deliver & Install Dave Bang Play Equipment	1	LS	\$ 73,000.00	\$73,000.00
82	Deliver & Install LSI Play Equipment	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00
83	Furnish & Install Rubber Surfacing	14,585	SF	\$ 30.10	\$439,008.50
84	Furnish & Install Artificial Turf Mounds	1,400	SF	\$ 57.90	\$81,060.00
85	Reinstall Existing Trash Receptacle	3	EA	\$ 372.00	\$1,116.00
86	Reinstall Existing Bench	4	EA	\$ 280.00	\$1,120.00
87	Furnish & Install 6' Bench	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00
88	Furnish & Install Precast Concrete 6' Long Picnic Table	3	EA	\$ 4,841.00	\$14,523.00
89	Furnish & Install Precast Concrete 6' Long ADA Picnic Table	1	EA	\$ 4,999.00	\$4,999.00
90	Furnish & Install 42" High Tubular Steel Fence	517	LF	\$ 215.00	\$111,155.00
	BASKETBALL COURTS				
91	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Paving	4,065	SF	\$ 9.70	\$39,430.50
92	Furnish & Install 6" Concrete Court Paving	6,085	SF	\$ 10.35	\$62,979.75
93	Furnish & Install Basketball Court Surfacing	6,085	SF	\$ 2.35	\$14,299.75
94	Furnish & Install Court Striping	1	LS	\$ 1,027.00	\$1,027.00
95	Furnish & Install Basketball Post with Single Backboard and Goal	1	EA	\$ 6,527.00	\$6,527.00
96	Furnish & Install Basketball Post with Back to Back Backboards and Goals	1	EA	\$ 11,642.00	\$11,642.00
97	Furnish & Install 6' Bench	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$12,000.00
	LAKE RESTORATION				
98	Furnish and Provide Lake Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 85,277.00	\$85,277.00
99	Repair Concrete Lakefront Bollards & Walls	1	LS	\$ 131,225.00	\$131,225.00
	LANDSCAPE				
100	Furnish & Install Irrigation Booster Pump & Filter	1	LS	\$ 131,410.00	\$131,410.00
101	Furnish & Install Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$ 24,978.00	\$24,978.00
102	Furnish & Install Irrigation - Turf	63,885	SF	\$ 1.10	\$70,273.50
103	Furnish & Install Irrigation - Shrubs, Trees and Groundcover	1	LS	\$ 262,288.00	\$262,288.00
104	Furnish & Install Turf (sod)	63,885	SF	\$ 1.25	\$79,856.25
105	Furnish & Install Tree (24" box)	155	EA	\$ 626.10	\$97,045.50
106	Furnish & Install Tree (36" box)	20	EA	\$ 1,201.80	\$24,036.00
107	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	356	EA	\$ 37.75	\$13,439.00
108	90 Day Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 52,019.00	\$52,019.00
109	Furnish & Install Accent 2" Crushed Gravel	9,629	SF	\$ 6.75	\$64,995.75
110	Furnish & Install 3" Layer Stabilized Decomposed Granite	58,248	SF	\$ 2.50	\$145,620.00
	OTHER				
111	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 661,466.00	\$661,466.00
112	Project Sign	4	EA	\$ 2,624.25	\$10,497.00
113	SWPPP, Erosion & Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 67,254.00	\$67,254.00
BID RANKING				Apparent Low Bidder 1	

1. BID TABULATION					
PROJECT NAME: Seccombe Lake Park Revitalization PROJECT NO: PR 22-005					
BID TABULATION				Apparent Low Bidder 1	
				Landscape Support Services	
Bid Item and Description			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price
					Total Price
TOTAL BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES					\$9,587,090.25
TOTAL BID AMOUNT INDICATED BY BIDDER					\$9,587,311.25
CALCULATION CORRECTIONS TO BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT					-\$221.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1					
	DEMOLITION				
1.1	Remove Existing Concrete- Island	2,460	SF	\$ 9.80	\$24,108.00
1.2	Remove Existing Trees- Island	3	EA	\$ 2,739.00	\$8,217.00
1.3	Remove Existing Wall- Island	95	LF	\$ 240.00	\$22,800.00
1.4	Landscape Clear & Grub- Island	10,453	SF	\$ 1.80	\$18,815.40
1.5	Remove Existing Bollard- Island	2	EA	\$ 224.00	\$448.00
1.6	Remove Existing Handrail- Island	2	EA	\$ 2,238.00	\$4,476.00
	GRADING & DRAINAGE				
1.7	Provide Grading, Survey and Staking - Island	1	LS	\$ 30,877.00	\$30,877.00
	LAKE RESTORATION				
1.8	DELETED				\$0.00
	LANDSCAPE				
1.9	Furnish & Install Palm Trees	5	EA	\$ 11,658.00	\$58,290.00
	SITE WORK				
1.10	Construct 4" Concrete Paving	3,440	SF	\$ 19.00	\$65,360.00
1.11	Construct Concrete Stairs and Handrails	1	LS	\$ 23,327.00	\$23,327.00
1.12	Relocate & Reinstall Existing Boulders	32	EA	\$ 747.00	\$23,904.00
1.13	Construct Accent Paving (Compass Rose)	630	SF	\$ 161.00	\$101,430.00
1.14	Furnish & Install Art Installation	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL					\$387,052.40
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2					
	DEMOLITION				
2.1	Landscape Clear & Grub- Dog Park	86,118	SF	\$ 1.00	\$86,118.00
2.2	Remove Existing Perimeter Fence- Dog Park	6	LF	\$ 20.00	\$120.00
	GRADING & DRAINAGE				
2.3	Provide Grading, Survey and Staking - Dog Park	1	LS	\$ 7,831.00	\$7,831.00
	LANDSCAPE				
2.4	Furnish & Install Irrigation - Turf	82,206	SF	\$ 1.50	\$123,309.00
2.5	Furnish & Install Turf (sod)	82,206	SF	\$ 2.00	\$164,412.00
2.6	Furnish & Install Tree (24" box)	5	EA	\$ 855.00	\$4,275.00
2.7	90 Day Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 84,121.00	\$ 84,121.00
	SITE WORK				\$0.00
2.8	Construct 4" Concrete Paving	3,895	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 62,320.00
2.9	Furnish & Install 8' Tall x 6' wide Gate	1	EA	\$ 25,337.00	\$25,337.00
2.10	Furnish & Install Concrete Dog Park monument	1	EA	\$ 7,524.00	\$7,524.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL					\$565,367.00
BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1 & 2 TOTAL					\$10,539,509.65